

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.10333-10334(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No. 56/2007 &
CRLA No. 162/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

RAJENDRA VISHNUPANTH SARODE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 10333-10334/2007 c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 18/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for bail also.

Tag with SLP(CrI) No. 6656/2007 and SLP(CrI.)...No.

CRLMP No. 8007-8008/08.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master