

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4149-4150/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No. 162/2005 & CRLA No. 168/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SANDEEP @ KHANDU S.SARODE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) NO. 5333-5334 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and bail and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Khaladkar, adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter in October, 2009.

In the meantime, the petitioners in the both the petitions shall be released on bail on their furnishing bail bonds for Rs. 25,000/- with two sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of learned 2nd Additional Sessions Judge, Ahmednagar in Sessions Case No. 78/1998.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHAHI BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER