

ÍITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2524/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No. 56/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MUKUND DHONDIRAM SARODE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With Crl.M.P. Nos.14056 and 14057 of 2009
(Appln. for permission to file amended SLP and bail)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the Special Leave Petition.
Tag with S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.5333-5334 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master