

V
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.14057/2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2524/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2007 in CRLA No.56/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MUKUND DHONDIRAM SARODE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun R. Pedneker,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected.
Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER