

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 3059/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 465 OF 2010

MUKUND DHONDIRAM SARODE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Uday Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shashibhushan P.Adgaonkar,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr.Vilash Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arun R.Pedneker, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant No.1-Mukund Dhondiram Sarode and Appellant No.2 - Sushil Dattatraya Bhausar are directed to be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge at Ahmednagar, during the pendency of this appeal.

CRLMP No.3059/2013 is disposed of accordingly.
Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master