

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.MP No. 5345 of 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 465 OF 2010

MUKUND DHONDIRAM SARODE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Kusum, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Pednekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In order dated 04/03/2013, the name of appellant No. 2
be read as Sushil Bhanudas Bhausar, instead of Sushil Dattatraya
Bhausar.

CrI.M.P. No. 5345 of 2013 is allowed accordingly.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

|
|